for sub-contracts shall be supported by a similar price breakdown. 

4. The following rates shall apply in computing indirect costs and profit for the 
negotiation of additional compensation under all provisions of this contract, which 
provide for such adjustments that do not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000.00). The resulting change in the contract amount will include the indirect 
impact cost of extended performance computed in accordance with the terms of this 
article and no further consideration of such costs arising from the specific modification 
will be given.

[...]

transportation charges 

c. For rented equipment, an hourly rental rate will be used which will be 
determined by using the monthly rental rates taken from the current edition of 
the rental rate blue book for construction equipment and dividing it by one 

hundred seventy-six (176). An allowance will be made for operating costs for 
each and every hour the equipment is actually operating in accordance with the 
rate listed in the aforesaid rental book. The contractor will be allowed only sixty-
five percent (65%) of the rental rate on contractor owned equipment.